

PERRY PARK RESORT OWNERS ASSOCIATION P.O. Box 112 PERRY PARK, KY 40363

2004-12-



Public Service Commission P O Box 615 Frankfort, Ky 40602

April 13, 2004

PAR-TEE LLC

Dear Sir or Madam

On behalf of the property owners association of Perry Park Resort I hereby object to the rate increase proposed by Perry Park Sewer District and wish to make motion for leave intervene on their behalf.

As president of the Property Owners Association we wish to contest the amount of the increase at this current time. It would appear reasonable to us that either the set fee be allowed or actual cost but certainly not both. We would also be hesitant about the actual cost method without a clear understanding as to how this cost would be determined or possibly having a ceiling amount. The open ended proposal they have made could if they chose hinder future growth to our community which we a absolutely against.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

Sincerely,

Vaul D Think

Paul D Minch President, Perry Park Resort Owners Association P O Box 58 Perry Park, Ky 40363